

# EXHIBIT 10



BID # FY 2024-2025-26

## LIFT STATION # 1 - EGRET TRI- PLEX SUBMERSIBLE LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS

				David Mancini & Sons, Inc.		Southern Underground Industries, Inc.		Florida Hydroseeding & Erosion Control - NON-RESPONSIVE	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>I. MISCELLANEOUS BID ITEMS</b>									
1	MOBILIZATION: Includes Mobilization and Demobilization, Bonds and General Conditions.	1	LS	\$1,058,352.00	\$1,058,352.00	\$690,000.00	\$ 690,000.00		\$ -
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (M.O.T.) in accordance with Florida Department Of Transportation (FDOT) "Standard Specifications for Road & Bridge Construction"	1	LS	\$ 20,899.00	\$ 20,899.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -
3	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY: Includes construction survey, stakeout, and preparation of As-Built Record Drawings sealed by a state licensed surveyor.	1	LS	\$ 80,358.00	\$ 80,358.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		\$ -
4	DENSITY TESTING: Provide density tests as required in the plans and specifications.	1	LS	\$ 12,456.00	\$ 12,456.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -
5	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO: Record pre-construction conditions of all areas of work and provide a copy to the engineer prior to beginning work.	1	LS	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
6	EROSION CONTROL: Furnish and install perimeter silt fence and any other BMP's necessary to prevent sediment from washing into surrounding areas during rainfall events.	1	LS	\$ 122,687.00	\$ 122,687.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00		\$ -
<b>II. SANITARY SEWER TRI- PLEX SUBMERSIBLE PUMP STATION RESTORATION &amp; AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT</b>					\$1,300,371.00		\$ 875,700.00		\$ -
7	Site DEMOLITION: Remove and dispose of the existing emergency generator, generator slab, electrical transformer pad, clear and grub site as required.	1	LS	\$ 273,777.00	\$ 273,777.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00		\$ -
8	PUMP STATION DEMOLITION: Remove and dispose of all of the components highlighted on the projects demolition drawings, within or attached to the pump station structure.	1	LS	\$ 743,851.00	\$ 743,851.00	\$345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00		\$ -
9	OUTSIDE DROP MAN HOLE: Furnish and install all materials, equipment, and labor necessary to install the proposed 84" square outside drop manhole.	1	LS	\$ 45,097.00	\$ 45,097.00	\$222,000.00	\$ 222,000.00		\$ -
10	CHANNEL MONSTER AND WETWELL: Install Owner Supplied materials, equipment, site work, and labor necessary to install the proposed 100" Channel Monster assembly.	1	LS	\$ 454,568.00	\$ 454,568.00	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00		\$ -
11	ODOR CONTROL BIOSCRUBBER: Install Owner Supplied, one complete FRP low profile horizontal biological scrubber assembly for the removal and treatment of hydrogen sulfide system.	1	LS	\$ 341,694.00	\$ 341,694.00	\$493,000.00	\$ 493,000.00		\$ -
12	TRIPLEX PUMP STATION DEMOLITION: Furnish all necessary labor and equipment required to demolish and remove all the existing mechanical equipment, concrete pads, electrical controls, equipment including pumps, generators, pipe, fittings, conduit, and wall vents.	1	LS	\$ 166,265.00	\$ 166,265.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00		\$ -
13	PUMP STATION STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS: Furnish and install all of the structural improvements required to convert the existing pump station structure into a submersible wetwell. Install Owner Supplied H-20 loading single door hatches with safety grates (6-40'x50' - 1'30"x30' - 1'48"x22' opening)	1	LS	\$ 647,323.00	\$ 647,323.00	\$470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00		\$ -
14	BYPASS PUMPING: Furnish and install the necessary by pass pumps and piping to be able to bypass all sewerage flow.	1	LS	\$ 821,523.00	\$ 821,523.00	\$360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00		\$ -
15	TRI- PLEX SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS AND GANTRY CRANE: Install Owner Supplied three 60 Hp. submersible pumps rated at 2,600 gpm at 64 ft. TDH and install 1 ton stainless steel gantry crane. Furnish and install electrical hoist	1	LS	\$ 94,342.00	\$ 94,342.00	\$170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00		\$ -
<b>III. PUMPS DISCHARGE PIPE, FITTINGS, FLOW METER &amp; YARD PIPING IMPROVEMENTS</b>					\$3,588,440.00		\$2,650,000.00		\$ -
16	12" DIP Pump Discharge Pipes FE, X FE, flanged lengths as required	125	LF	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 173,125.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 225,000.00		\$ -
17	12" Swing weighted check valve	3	EA	\$ 21,475.00	\$ 64,425.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		\$ -
18	12" Plug Valve, FE, X FE, with hand wheel operator	3	EA	\$ 25,774.00	\$ 77,322.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ -
19	12" Stainless steel bellows, FE & FE	3	EA	\$ 24,858.00	\$ 74,568.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00		\$ -
20	Forceman DIP Fittings, FE & FE	4	TH	\$ 111,215.00	\$ 444,860.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 192,000.00		\$ -
21	Forceman DIP Fittings, MI & MI	3	TH	\$ 111,215.00	\$ 333,645.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -
22	18" Plug Valve, FE & FE with hand operator	3	EA	\$ 74,182.00	\$ 222,546.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 180,000.00		\$ -
23	API/Pressure gauge w/ty, with 1/4" nipples & ball valves	4	EA	\$ 18,220.00	\$ 72,880.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ -
24	16" DIP FM, MI & MI, remove and replace existing FM	75	LF	\$ 752.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 67,500.00		\$ -
25	12" Magnetic flow meter Assembly, FE, X FE	1	EA	\$ 101,726.00	\$ 101,726.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -
26	30" DIP Gravity Pipe @ 18'-20' deep remove & replace as shown	85	LF	\$ 4,891.00	\$ 140,780.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 165,000.00		\$ -
27	30" Plug Valve with operator, valve box & concrete collar	1	EA	\$ 125,038.00	\$ 125,038.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		\$ -
28	Water Main DIP Fittings, MI & MI	1	TH	\$ 111,215.00	\$ 111,215.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00		\$ -
29	6" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	2888	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 280,036.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170,000.00		\$ -
<b>IV. SITE RESTORATION WORK SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 30-38)</b>					\$2,069,480.00		\$1,457,500.00		\$ -
30	2" FDOT SP-8.5 asphalt pavement (2 lifts)	260	SF	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 80.46	\$ 20,919.60		\$ -
31	12" Crushed Subgrade (compacted)	271	SF	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,008.00	\$ 118.69	\$ 32,189.58		\$ -
32	8" FDOT Unseal (compacted)	269	SF	\$ 72.00	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,485.00		\$ -
33	Soil excavation, grading and sodding	105	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 27,300.00		\$ -
34	Sodding and grading	892	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,380.00		\$ -
35	4" Concrete sidewalk	6	SF	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00		\$ -
36	6" Thick erapex RT steel	11	Tons	\$ 877.00	\$ 9,647.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00		\$ -
37	UTILITY CONDUIT ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -
38	SITE RESTORATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
<b>V. ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>					\$ 189,507.00		\$ 310,097.60		\$ -
39	EMERGENCY GENERATOR: Install Owner Supplied 250 kw emergency generator with base mounted fuel tank, and sound weatherproof aluminum enclosure	1	LS	\$ 64,286.00	\$ 64,286.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		\$ -
40	FPL TRANSFORMER: FPL relocation of pad mounted transformer	1	LS	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ -
41	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND WIRING: Furnish and install conduit and wiring as per plans.	1	LS	\$ 120,536.00	\$ 120,536.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00		\$ -
42	400 AMP AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH: Install owner supplied 277/480V, 400A, 4 pole, Automatic Transfer Switch.	1	LS	\$ 48,215.00	\$ 48,215.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
43	400 AMP MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH: Install owner supplied 277/480V, 400A, 4 pole, Manual Transfer Switch.	1	LS	\$ 32,143.00	\$ 32,143.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ -
44	ELECTRICAL RACK AND EQUIPMENT: Furnish and install starter panel, LSXVA step down transformer, electrical rack complete in place.	1	LS	\$ 160,715.00	\$ 160,715.00	\$710,000.00	\$ 710,000.00		\$ -
45	MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE SWITCH: Furnish and install 400A, 480V service entrance disconnect switch, NEMA 4X 316 stainless steel enclosure and FPL meter can complete in place.	1	LS	\$ 88,393.00	\$ 88,393.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00		\$ -
46	PUMP CONTROL PANEL: Install owner supplied pump control panel.(B) Mercury Roto Float switches, (1) pole mounted Radar level sensor assembly, complete as per plans 7 specifications.	1	LS	\$ 110,090.00	\$ 110,090.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -
47	PUMP STARTER PANEL: Install owner supplied pump starter panel complete as per plans.	1	LS	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00		\$ -
48	BUILDING and SITE LIGHTING: Install owner supplied type A & B light fixtures including interior pump station lighting, top deck lighting, and site lighting as per plans.	1	LS	\$ 68,625.00	\$ 68,625.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00		\$ -
49	SCADA PROGRAMMING: Furnish and Provide the pump station site SCADA programming.	1	LS	\$ 72,322.00	\$ 72,322.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
50	IN-LINE STOP: Furnish and install an in-line stop on (2) 18" force mains, as shown on plan	2	EA	\$ 131,789.00	\$ 263,578.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00		\$ -
51	STORAGE ALLOWANCE FOR EMERGENCY GENERATOR: Contractor to pay storage costs at manufacturer location until installation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
52	STORAGE ALLOWANCE FOR CONTROLS: Contractor to pay storage costs at manufacturer location until installation.	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
					\$1,176,403.00		\$1,479,300.00		\$ -
<b>I. MISCELLANEOUS BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-6)</b>					\$1,300,371.00		\$ 875,700.00		\$ -
<b>II. SANITARY SEWER TRI- PLEX SUBMERSIBLE PUMP STATION RESTORATION &amp; AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 7-15)</b>					\$3,588,440.00		\$2,650,000.00		\$ -
<b>III. PUMPS DISCHARGE PIPE, FITTINGS, FLOW METER &amp; YARD PIPING IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 16-29)</b>					\$2,069,480.00		\$1,457,500.00		\$ -
<b>IV. SITE RESTORATION WORK SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 30-38)</b>					\$1,176,403.00		\$1,479,300.00		\$ -
<b>V. ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 39-52)</b>					\$ 189,507.00		\$ 310,097.60		\$ -
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$8,350,201.00</b>		<b>\$6,772,497.60</b>		<b>\$ -</b>